
City of Mesquite

Bid Tabulation

Bid Name: Annual Purchase of Automotive Accessories

Bid Number: 2017-079

Date June 8, 2017

Item Number Description Qty Unit Price Total Price Total

GROUP 1 - Lighting / Electrical Products

2017-079--01-01 Superior Signals Inc. Meteorlite 800 Series 175 each 0.00 0.00 87.00 15,225.00

2017-079--01-02 Superior Signals Inc. Meteorlite 800 Series Part Number SY82500Q-A 30 each 0.00 0.00 87.00 2,610.00

2017-079--01-03 Superior Signals Inc. Meteorlite 800 Series Part Number SY82500Q-B 12 each 0.00 0.00 102.95 1,235.40

2017-079--01-04 Star Warning Systems Amber Traffic Director TD93-36-15 4 each 309.00 1,236.00 306.42 1,225.68

2017-079--01-05 Star Warning Systems Amber Traffic Director TD93-36-30 2 each 339.00 678.00 316.34 632.68

2017-079--01-06 Star Warning Systems Amber Traffic Director TD93-36-60 2 each 382.00 764.00 329.49 658.98

2017-079--01-07 Star Warning Systems Traffic Director Control Unit SVP-TD77-2 2 each 119.00 238.00 431.78 863.56

2017-079--01-08 Wheelen Smart LED 400 Series Model Number  40A02ZAR 16 each 0.00 0.00 46.01 736.16

2017-079--01-09 Whelen Smart LED 400 Series 60 each 0.00 0.00 46.01 2,760.60

2017-079--01-10 Unity Manufacturing Spotlight Handles 24 each 0.00 0.00 29.04 696.96

2017-079--01-11 LED SPOTLIGHT UNITY MFG 335 SERIES LED PART# 204016-0002 2 each 0.00 0.00 239.50 479.00

2017-079--01-12 LED SPOTLIGHT UNITY MFG 335 SERIES LED PART# 210036-0002 6 each 0.00 0.00 249.50 1,497.00

2017-079--01-13 LED SPOTLIGHT UNITY MFG 335 SERIES LED PART# 213016-0002 10 each 0.00 0.00 267.25 2,672.50

2017-079--01-14 LED SPOTLIGHT BULB P46FLC WHELEN 20 each 0.00 0.00 146.66 2,933.20

Group 1 - Total 2,916.00$  34,226.72$  

Group 2 - Toolboxes

2017-079--02-01 Percentage Discount off (Minus) List Price for RKI Toolboxes and accessories 1 each 0.00 0.00 30.00 30%

Group 2 - Total $0.00 30%

Group 3 Side Bars

2017-079--03-01 Big Country Side Bars# 370741 3" 4 each 0.00 0.00 101.50 406.00

2017-079--03-02 Big Country Side Bars# 370391 3" 4 each 0.00 0.00 110.50 442.00

2017-079--03-03 Percentage Discount off (Minus) List Price Big Country 1 Percentage Off 0.00 0.00 15.00 15%

Group 3 - Total $0.00 $848.00

Alternator Service, Inc. Earl Owen Company

GROSS TOTAL:

LESS DISCOUNT:

NET TOTAL:

TERMS:

DELIVERY:
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City of Mesquite

Bid Tabulation

Item Number Description Qty Unit Price Total Price Total

Group 4 - Winches &  Accessories

2017-079--04-01 Warn Winch Winch Model 4000 DC Part # 94000 6 each 0.00 0.00 267.25 1,603.50

2017-079--04-02 Warn Winch Remote Control 4 each 0.00 0.00 53.75 215.00

2017-079--04-03 Warn Replacement Cable 6 each 0.00 0.00 22.38 134.28

Group 4 - Total $0.00 $1,952.78

Group 5 - Miscellaneous Accessories

2017-079--05-01 Rubber Queen Black Floor Mats 36 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-02 Black Goodyear Black rubber 4 Piece Floormats# 6204 36 each 0.00 0.00 30.19 1,086.84

2017-079--05-03 Security Chain Cable Chains Part number ZT735 16 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-04 Security Chain Cable Chains (PEERLESS) Part number ZT729 10 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-05 Security Chain Cable Chains Part No. SC1042 36 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-06 Security Chain Cable Chains (PEERLESS) Part number ZT741 16 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-07 1.5 oz Air Freshener Can 500 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-08 Milton Style "A" Female Coupler 250 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-09 Milton Style "A" Male Connector 250 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-10 Milton Dual Inflator Gauge# 506 12 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-11 Milton A-Style Plug - 1/4" NPT Female 100 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-12 Milton 925 Pencil Type Tire Gauge 25 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-13 Milton S976 Dual Head Chuck Service Gauge 12 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-14 Milton S698 Air Chuck Clip on 1/4" NPT 12 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-15 Anco Wiper Blade 16" 60 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-16 Anco Wiper Blade 18" 60 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-17 Anco Wiper Blade 19" 50 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-18 Anco Wiper Blade 20" 150 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-19 Anco Wiper Blade 22" 400 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2017-079--05-20 Anco Wiper Blade 24" 200 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Group 5 - Total $0.00 $1,086.84

Minimum Dollar amount $0.00 $0.00

Special Conditions, Terms, Delivery and Signature Page Yes Yes

$38,114.64

7-10 Calendar days

Net 30

(58.32)

$2,857.68 $38,114.64

LESS DISCOUNT:

NET TOTAL:

TERMS:

DELIVERY: 1-2 Calendar days

2% 10 Calendar days

GROSS TOTAL:

Alternator Service, Inc. Earl Owen Company

$2,916.00
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City of Mesquite

Bid Tabulation

Bid Name: Annual Purchase of Automotive Accessories

Bid Number: 2017-079

Date June 8, 2017

Item Number Description Qty Unit

GROUP 1 - Lighting / Electrical Products

2017-079--01-01 Superior Signals Inc. Meteorlite 800 Series 175 each

2017-079--01-02 Superior Signals Inc. Meteorlite 800 Series Part Number SY82500Q-A 30 each

2017-079--01-03 Superior Signals Inc. Meteorlite 800 Series Part Number SY82500Q-B 12 each

2017-079--01-04 Star Warning Systems Amber Traffic Director TD93-36-15 4 each

2017-079--01-05 Star Warning Systems Amber Traffic Director TD93-36-30 2 each

2017-079--01-06 Star Warning Systems Amber Traffic Director TD93-36-60 2 each

2017-079--01-07 Star Warning Systems Traffic Director Control Unit SVP-TD77-2 2 each

2017-079--01-08 Wheelen Smart LED 400 Series Model Number  40A02ZAR 16 each

2017-079--01-09 Whelen Smart LED 400 Series 60 each

2017-079--01-10 Unity Manufacturing Spotlight Handles 24 each

2017-079--01-11 LED SPOTLIGHT UNITY MFG 335 SERIES LED PART# 204016-0002 2 each

2017-079--01-12 LED SPOTLIGHT UNITY MFG 335 SERIES LED PART# 210036-0002 6 each

2017-079--01-13 LED SPOTLIGHT UNITY MFG 335 SERIES LED PART# 213016-0002 10 each

2017-079--01-14 LED SPOTLIGHT BULB P46FLC WHELEN 20 each

Group 1 - Total

Group 2 - Toolboxes

2017-079--02-01 Percentage Discount off (Minus) List Price for RKI Toolboxes and accessories 1 each

Group 2 - Total

Group 3 Side Bars

2017-079--03-01 Big Country Side Bars# 370741 3" 4 each

2017-079--03-02 Big Country Side Bars# 370391 3" 4 each

2017-079--03-03 Percentage Discount off (Minus) List Price Big Country 1 Percentage Off

Group 3 - Total

GROSS TOTAL:

LESS DISCOUNT:

NET TOTAL:

TERMS:

DELIVERY:

Price Total Price Total

105.00 18,375.00 0.00 0.00

105.00 3,150.00 0.00 0.00

105.70 1,268.40 0.00 0.00

310.50 1,242.00 0.00 0.00

339.10 678.20 0.00 0.00

386.60 773.20 0.00 0.00

133.33 266.66 0.00 0.00

92.50 1,480.00 0.00 0.00

92.50 5,550.00 0.00 0.00

24.96 599.04 34.99 839.76

239.90 479.80 0.00 0.00

249.90 1,499.40 0.00 0.00

267.50 2,675.00 0.00 0.00

184.80 3,696.00 0.00 0.00

41,732.70$  $839.76

25.00 25% 0.00 0.00

25% $0.00

104.50 418.00 0.00 0.00

114.90 459.60 0.00 0.00

15.00 15% 0.00 0.00

$877.60 $0.00

Midway Auto Supply Oreilly Auto Parts
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City of Mesquite

Bid Tabulation

Item Number Description Qty Unit

Group 4 - Winches &  Accessories

2017-079--04-01 Warn Winch Winch Model 4000 DC Part # 94000 6 each

2017-079--04-02 Warn Winch Remote Control 4 each

2017-079--04-03 Warn Replacement Cable 6 each

Group 4 - Total

Group 5 - Miscellaneous Accessories

2017-079--05-01 Rubber Queen Black Floor Mats 36 each

2017-079--05-02 Black Goodyear Black rubber 4 Piece Floormats# 6204 36 each

2017-079--05-03 Security Chain Cable Chains Part number ZT735 16 each

2017-079--05-04 Security Chain Cable Chains (PEERLESS) Part number ZT729 10 each

2017-079--05-05 Security Chain Cable Chains Part No. SC1042 36 each

2017-079--05-06 Security Chain Cable Chains (PEERLESS) Part number ZT741 16 each

2017-079--05-07 1.5 oz Air Freshener Can 500 each

2017-079--05-08 Milton Style "A" Female Coupler 250 each

2017-079--05-09 Milton Style "A" Male Connector 250 each

2017-079--05-10 Milton Dual Inflator Gauge# 506 12 each

2017-079--05-11 Milton A-Style Plug - 1/4" NPT Female 100 each

2017-079--05-12 Milton 925 Pencil Type Tire Gauge 25 each

2017-079--05-13 Milton S976 Dual Head Chuck Service Gauge 12 each

2017-079--05-14 Milton S698 Air Chuck Clip on 1/4" NPT 12 each

2017-079--05-15 Anco Wiper Blade 16" 60 each

2017-079--05-16 Anco Wiper Blade 18" 60 each

2017-079--05-17 Anco Wiper Blade 19" 50 each

2017-079--05-18 Anco Wiper Blade 20" 150 each

2017-079--05-19 Anco Wiper Blade 22" 400 each

2017-079--05-20 Anco Wiper Blade 24" 200 each

Group 5 - Total

Minimum Dollar amount

Special Conditions, Terms, Delivery and Signature Page

LESS DISCOUNT:

NET TOTAL:

TERMS:

DELIVERY:

GROSS TOTAL:

Price Total Price Total

348.90 2,093.40 0.00 0.00

65.50 262.00 0.00 0.00

28.90 173.40 0.00 0.00

$2,528.80 $0.00

10.25 369.00 13.99 503.64

33.90 1,220.40 0.00 0.00

89.80 1,436.80 0.00 0.00

88.80 888.00 0.00 0.00

26.60 957.60 0.00 0.00

79.90 1,278.40 0.00 0.00

2.29 1,145.00 3.49 1,745.00

4.29 1,072.50 7.99 1,997.50

0.99 247.50 3.49 872.50

33.50 402.00 49.99 599.88

0.97 97.00 3.49 349.00

4.25 106.25 7.49 187.25

15.90 190.80 21.99 263.88

5.25 63.00 10.99 131.88

2.45 147.00 1.99 119.40

2.45 147.00 1.99 119.40

2.45 122.50 1.99 99.50

2.45 367.50 1.99 298.50

2.45 980.00 1.99 796.00

2.45 490.00 1.99 398.00

$11,728.25 $8,481.33

$0.00 $0.00

No Yes

$56,867.35

2% 10 Calendar days

3-5 Calendar days

(186.42)

$9,134.67$56,867.35

Net 30

Not stated

$9,321.09

Midway Auto Supply Oreilly Auto Parts
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